8M19/25, 8:28 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicie History Report + Lien Check (BC) : 64447188
Report Date: September 19, 2625 | 11:28 a.m. EQT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

CIAIRF AN

2015 JEEP RENEGADE SPORT

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas

ZACCIBATOFPBA2379

Country of Assembily: Italy H et
Last Reported Gdometer; 201,058 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 25 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

st oniar

No U.5. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on infarmation (hitps://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history.data) that was reported and
available te CARFAX Canada as of September 19, 2025 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was comgplete}. CARFAX Canada draws on biifians of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
niew histarical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recornmend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicte Histary Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

ZACC|BATOFPBA2379

nttps:fivhr.carfax.caf7id=7mEQMJ 1BV4ngs TMmZICAFQHNIDfofoyf
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Gi18f25, 8:28 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

{
H

L £% No flen records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in if for some reason our lien check falls to
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadlan enforceable
Territories) where the vehicle Is currently registered and where lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historicaily been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
titte in any 1.5, state, party that purchased the report and refied

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannat an it to their detriment to a maximum amount

check for liens. We cannat guarantee lien checks on trailers, of (1} the value of the car (2) the value of the llen (3}. Five
recreationat vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. Thousand Dallars Canadian ($5,000.06), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendars that there is no lien on the vehide.

- Accident/Damage

o
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
. G 2015 Nov 11 | British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $689.92
§ Clalm; COLLISECN RIGHT FRONT SIRE $0.00

.4 Registration

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding. ]

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE QODOMETE: SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Apr 30 Manle Ridge Chrysler Jeep Dodge Vehicle serviced
Maple Ridge, British Columbia, «  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Canada : +  Nitrogen fitl tires
2015 Qe 9 1,287 KM Mapla Ridge Chrysler Jeep Dodge Vehicle serviced
Maple Ridge, British Colimbia, «  Body commputer/modute replaced
Canada »  Transmission computer/module reprogrammed

httpsuivhr.earfax.cal tid=7TmEQMJ1BVAngs TMmZICAFQHENIDfofoyf
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9/19/25, B:28 AM:

CARFAX Canada Vehicls Mistory Report

ODOMETER SOURCE PETAILS ?
H
2015 0t 28 1,590 KM Maple Ridge Chrysler Jeep Dodge Vehicle serviced i
Maple Ridge, British Columbia, ‘
Canada %
2015 Nav 9 2,034 KM Maple Ridge Chrysier Jeep Dodge Vehicle serviced

Maple Ridge, British Columbia,
Canada

«  Alrbag computer/module replaced
»  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Wheels thecked

i 2046 jan 22 3,000 KM Mapte Ridge Chrysler jeep Dodge Vehicle serviced
Mapte Ridge, British Columbia, *  Drivetrain checked, i
: Canada »  Tire condition and pressure thecked i
2016 jui 29 14,400 KM Jiffy Lube #1087 Vehicle serviced
z Maple Ridge, British Columbia, +  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada »  Fluids checked
§ +  Oiland fiiter changed
‘ »  Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 Apr 27 15,698 KM Go Richmond Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada
. 2017May16 15,707 KM Key West Ford Sales Ltd Vehicle serviced |
- New Westminster, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed §
Canada
; .............. AL S T L A LI e e ¢ s A L A WA A e
L 2017Jun? 15,714 KM Willawbrook Chrysler Dodge Jeep Vehicle serviced :
Langley, British Columbia, Canada »  Recommended maintenance performed {
; +  Engine checked
+  Engine/powertrain computer/modute checked
é +  Safety inspection performed
2018 Mar 2 29,494 KM Galaxy Motors (Courtenay) Vehicle serviced
Couttenay, British Columbla, Canada ~ *  Maintenance inspection compieted e
z +  Front brakes serviced
: +  Malntenance reminder reset
+  Qil and filter changed
+  Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Nav 29 37,707 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victerla, British Celumbia, Canada
i 2018 Dec14 Burt's Austomotive Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Air filter replaced
«  Cabin alr filter replaced/cleaned
2015 Mar 13 43,568 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbla, Canada
20719 Sep 24 49,407 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Lid Vehicle serviced
Victeria, British Columbia, Canada *  Radiator fan operation checked
2019 Sep 29 49,515 KM Great Canadian Gif Change #802 Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
v Recommended malntenance perfarmed
»  Differential fluld flushegd/changed
= Diland filter changed
*  Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
2021 Jan 26 67.919 KM Galaxy Motars (Victoria) Vehicle serviced

i

nttpsdivhr.carfax.calid=7mEQMJ1BVAngsTMmZICAFQHNIDiofoyt

Vigtoria, British Celumbia, Canada

»  Maintenante inspection completed
+  Alignment performed

ZACCIBATOFPB42379
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8/15/25, 8:28 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repuort

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
+" Front brake rotor{s) replaced
+  Maintenance reminder reset
+  Ditand filter thanged
+  Rear strut{s)insert cartridge(s} replacad
»  Vehicle washed/detalled
2021 Feb 9 67,534 KM Galary Motors (Victoria} Vehicle serviced
Victaria, British Columbia, Canada *  Drive beit{s) replaced
+  Serpentine belt replaced
2021 Mar 4 Galaxy Motors (Victoria} Vehicle serviced
Yictoria, British Columbia, Canada
20271 Oct 26 76,021 KM Kal Tire Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Off and fiiter changed
2022 Apr7 78,896 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaime  Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada ~  Brakes checked
2022 Apr 28 88,825 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaime  Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *+  Front brakes serviced
»  Ciland filter changad :
*  Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
+  Vehlcle washedfdetailed
e -
2022 May 5 Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2022 Jul 28 100,249 KM [iffy Lube - Port Alberni Vehicle sarviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada «  Body lubricated
- Olfand filter changed
2022 Sep 1 102,658 KM Alberrd Chrysier Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia, *+  DBattery replaced
Canada + Key{s){re} programmed
2023 Oct 12 152,818 KM Albarni Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Part Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada
i

Recall # UA3 | 2014-2016 2.4L IN-USE NOX - CANADA ONLY  Recall Date: 2018 O¢t 17

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more Information, or to find out if the recall has been dosed,
please contact JEEP or visit jeep’s website. {hitps.//www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/reczlls/search.ntml}

& Stolen Vehicle Check

{
1 % This vehicle Is nat actively declared stolen.

https:iivhr.carfax.ca/?id=7mEQMJ1BY4ngsTMmZICAFQHNIDfofey!
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5/19/25, 8:28 AM.

DATE

Detailed History

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

QDOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS
2015 Apr 3G Motor Vehicle Dept., Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Maple Ridge, British Cofumbiz, First Owner Reported !
Canada g
2015 Apr 30 Maple Ridge Chrysler Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dodge
Maple Ridge, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 Jun 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurmbia, Canada
2315 Jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
20150¢ct 3 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reparted
2015 0ct 9 1,287 KM Maple Ridge Chrysler Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dadge
Maple Ridge, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 Oct 28 1.590 KM Maple Ridge Chryster jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dodge
Mapfe Ridge, British Columbia,
: Canada
2015 Nov s . 2,034 Kt Maple Ridge Chrysler Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced z
Dodge
Maple Ridge, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 Nov 11 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT FRONT SIDE ;
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Nov 11 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT SIDE
2016 Jan 22 3,000 KM Mapie Ridge Chryster jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced !
Dodge f
Mapie Ridge, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Apr 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadiar: Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada
10,300 KM Jiffy Lube # 1087 Service Record Vehicle serviced

Maple Ridge, 8ritish Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

https:/Afvhr.carfax.cal?id=TmEQMI BV4ngsTMmZICAFQHNIDofeyt
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8/18/25, 8:28 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
t 2017 Apr 27 15,698 Ki Go Richmond Chryster Dedge  Service Record Vehicte serviced
jeep
i Richmand, British Calumbla,
: Canadz
1
2017 May 13 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
< British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2017 May 16 15,767 KM Key West Ford Sales Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
‘ New Westminster, British
Cofumbia, Canada
i 2007 Jun 3 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
8ritish Columbia, Canada New Cwner reported
d 2017 jur 7 15,714 K Willowbrook Chryster Dodge Service Record Vehicte serviced !
jeep
tangley, British Columbia,
; Canada
2017 Oct 1% 29,140 KM Independent Source Cdometer reading
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Det 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed g
British Columbia, Canada :
2017 Oct 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Gwner reported
2018 Feh 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2018 Mar 2 29,494 KM Galaxy Motars {Courtenay) Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
; 2018 Apr 8 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration [ssued or Renewed
; British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
; 2018 Sep 16 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbla, Canada
§ 2018 Gt 17 JEEP Recal| Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # UA3
: 2018 Nov 29 37,707 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Calumbia,
Canads
2018 Dec 14 Burt's Automotive Service Recard Vehicle serviced 3 o
Victoria, British Columbia, 9
; Canada { o
i [« 5
H LL.
e 5
2619 Mar 13 43,568 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced P
Victaria, British Columbia, 9
Canada ]
https:vhr.carfax.cafld=7TrmEQMI1BVAngs TMMZICAFQENIDfofoyf 8/9



§/18/25, 8:28 AM

CARFAX Canada Viehicle History Report

i
ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
U I
2015 5ep 24 49,407 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Sep 29 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
 British Columbta, Canada
2019 Sep 29 49,515 KM Great Canadian Gii Change Service Record vehicle serviced
#802
Victoria, British Columbla,
Canada
2020 Qct 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Reglstration Issued or Renswed
: British Columbia, Canada
2021 jan N Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed s
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2021 Jan 26 67,219 KM Galaxy Motors (Victoria) Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Victoria, British Columbia,
; Canada
§ 2021 Feb 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported i
:
2021 Feb & 67,934 KM Galaxy Motors (Victaria} Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victaria, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Mar 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada vehicle colour noted as red
2021 Mar 4 Galaxy Motors {Victoria) Servite Record Vehicle servicesd
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
‘ 2021 May 29 Motor Vehicie Dept, Canadian Rengwal Registration Issued or Renewed :
: British Cotumbia, {anada Yehicle colour nated as red
§ 2027 Oct 26 76,021 KM Kal Yire Service Record vehicle serviced
§ Calgary, Alberta, Canada
: 2022 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed 2
8ritish Columbla, Canada New Cwner reported
Vehicie colour noted as red
e ;
2022 Apr? 78,896 KM Gataxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Service Record Vehicle serviced !
Nanaimo ,
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Gwner reported
vehicle colour noted as red
z 2022 Apr 28 88B25 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Sarvice Record " Vehicle serviced

Manaimo

hitps:ivhe.carfax.cal?id=7mEQMI1BV4AngsTMmZICAFQHNIDofcy!
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9/19/25, B:28 AM

QDOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicie History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

PDETAILS

Nanaimo, British Columbiz,
Canada

2022 May §

Woodgrove Chrysler
Nanaimeo, British Columixa,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 jul 28

100,249 KM

Jiffy Lube - Fort Alberni
Port Alberni, 8ritish Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Sep 1 102,658 Ki Alberni Chryster Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 Apr 20 Motor Vehicle 'Dept. Caradian Renewal ' Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columkia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red

2023 0ct 12 152,818 KM Alberni Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
port Alberni, British Celumbia,
Canada

2024 Apr 20 Motor Vehicte Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehide celour noted as red :

2025 May 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadizn Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red

2025 Jun 14 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Cwner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red

2025 Jun 14 201,056 KM Galaxy Motors (Nanaime)} Odometer reading

Nanaimag, British Columbia,
Canada

hitos:ffvhr.carfax.ca/fid=TmE QM1 BV4ngs TMmZICAF QHNIDfofeyf
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9/19/25, 8:28 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1CBL Disciairmer
The information supplied by JUET s # repont of the vehickes status and the vehiches taims histary. Vebich status shows whether 2 vehic ks qualified b be Eoensed and i used 1o track:
- vehigles okl by nsumnce compantes a3 sahvage
+ sabegevehides which have heen rebeill intpected, and refisersed
. wracked vehidles that have heen decommissloned and can only be rasold for perts
‘The vehide status may nol r2y the vehide at by for b o peasons, induding a vitten-off vehitle that Basn been reported tothe BE vehitle reglstry of 2 vehicle with majo damans that wias repaired by 1ts ownde The yhice
el histery s 2 repert of vehide domage ard includes rapa}rs pad by IEBE and autstansleg damaga estimates, it may be Incomplete for varfous reatons, inchiding tha twner did not make a elalen o TCBE or ICBE bars dhendnd the claime Tn
atfditlen, the estimate infermasion may not necassarty reflect tha sotual cost of capalrs, ft the area of theveicle that sustalned the greatest fores of impact, of indicata tha primary area of damage.
CunhsUmers Sra enctvraged 1o raad 1080 fulf staterment of Emitatlons sk Binpddemps. it EHERMTRRve L IR o hmal,
ICBE rac i4 the vahida be indpactad by & quabfied mechanic to obtaln a mone rit of the L d

This veblde himmyrepanh:amptled From maltiple data sources, Ik fot aiways pm%hh For CARFAX Carnada ULE or ifs source duta providars 1o oblain comphete infocmiation un amy ane vehicle. For ecample, there miny be Sthat tile, hrands,
acddent sarvice racnos, et | dings or other wiers discreg that apply ta this vehicn ar4 aoTreflected 1nthis report, CAREAX Canadh srtd Its sourra dais
pmi:ler;mm data ond information From sxtemal seurces believed 1o be prBable, buk ho respensibiity is assurmed by CARFAY Canada, its source data providers or its agants Tor any errors, nacauradies nr nmlssms The reparts are prowided
sttty on & A54s whensés bashs, and CARRAX Canada #nd Its sowrce da providers forther expressiy dischaim 2l warraniles, enpress or impiled, including any ke of tirrieli ke quality or fitness far &
pasbiculsr pUrphse regarding tis repost of (11 contents. Helther CARFAX. Canada aor ary of s sourze data providers shall be liatle for 2y lasses, &xp or in tion with any NN" o 4ny infoemation contalned ‘V“h’" T FEpOI,
inchudlng the accuracy therenf or any delay of faiute bo prenide 3 ragar or any Other ahatet thir vehide that s the subject matier of this vehica history repart, including problema, may not have been repartud £o CARFAX
Canadz. Use this repoent as sne lmportant Took, along with a vehicte inspection and test drive, to make 4 better derisfon aboul your oot used Car. fy obtaining, reviewing sndfar using this whidhe history FEgort, You agree th ke bound by al of the
terms snd conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and Ay CARFAX Cinada End \iser Licenoe Ag as each may be dad From time Lo time hy CARFAX Canada,
LA SRS TR Y St LR S S i e kAN T o ey

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULE All rights reserved. Gmmﬁmm
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